
OME 
cfflrfy 
GOYERNMENT 
FLORIDA 

Interoffice Memorandum 

November 3, 2023 

10: Mayor Jerry Demings 
-AND-
County Commissioners 

Joseph C. Kunkel, P.E., Director, Public Works Department W L1W FROM: 

CONTACT PERSON: Kenneth J. Leeming, P.E., Manager 
Highway Construction Division 

PHONE NUMBER: (407) 836-7713 

V 

SUBJ: Ratification of Change Order No. 7-PW to Document No. Y22-711 
Oak Ridge Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements 

Change Order No. 7-PW to Document No. Y22-711 is required for the Oak Ridge Road 
Pedestrian Safety Improvements project. This change order in the amount of 
$231,972.71, along with the other previously approved change orders, increases the 
original contract amount from $12,030,156 to $12,708,210.64; an increase of 5.63%. 

The current change order provides for construction of a new traffic signal at Fire Station 
#51, located west of Rio Grande Ave., to ensure that emergency vehicles can safely enter 
the roadway. The work includes the signal as well as necessary upgrades to cabinets and 
associated components. An initial approval of the change order request, with future 
ratification, was necessary due to long lead times associated with obtaining the traffic 
signal components. The costs are being shared by Orange County Fire Rescue and 
Traffic Engineering Division. 

The original contract dated March 25, 2022, in the amount of $12,030,156, consists of 
constructing a raised median along Oak Ridge Road from Millennia Boulevard to Orange 
Blossom Trail, and an 8-foot sidewalk along the south side of the roadway from 
Millennia Boulevard to John Young Parkway. The project also includes upgrading the 
existing signals at two signalized intersections. 

A summary of previous change orders is provided below. 

Change Order 1-PW, in the amount of $3,264, was approved in May 2023 and provided 
for the removal of a concrete headwall not shown on the plans. 

Change Order 2-PW, in the amount of $21,557, was approved in May 2023 and provided 
for tree and root system removal which conflicted with the new walkway. 

Change Order 3-PW, in the amount of $72,497, was approved in May 2023 and provided 
for a new traffic controller assembly to be installed at the intersection of Oak Ridge Road 
and Harcourt A venue. 



November 3, 2023 
Ratification of Change Order No. 7-PW to Document No. Y22-711 
Oak Ridge Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements 
Page2 

Change Order 4-PW, in the amount of $245,004 was approved in June 2023 and provided 
for base repairs due to storm structure failure. 

Change Order 5-PW, in the amount of $91 ,465, was approved in June 2023 and provided 
for furnishing and installing traffic video detection at the intersection of Oak Ridge Road 
and John Young Parkway. 

Change Order 6-PW, in the amount of $12,292, was approved in August 2023 and 
provided for relocation of streetlights to align with relocated walkway. 

Funds for this change order will be available in accounting lines I 003-072-2720-63 I I 
and I 023-034-0772-6320. 

Action Requested: Ratification of Change Order No. 7-PW to Document No. 

JCK/KJL/PMK 

Attachment 

Y22-711-CH/C22711 Oak Ridge Road Pedestrian Safety 
Improvements with Gibbs & Register, Inc. in the amount of 
$231,972.71 for a revised contract amount of $12,708,210.64. 
District 6. 



• 
• 

A. Hargis: ::::zlii::= 
C.Hedum:~ 

Vendor Name: 
Vendor Code: 
Change Order Requeat No: 

ORANGE COUNTY HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION 
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PURCHASE ORDER / RELEASE ORDER / CONTRACT 

Gibbs & Replar, Inc. 
28808 
7-PW 

Date: 
Document No.: 

October 18, 2023 
Y22-711-cHIC22711 

Project: 

Funds Chargeable Number: 

Funda Chargeable Number: 

1004·072-272D-6311 TRlfflcE 
1023-034-0772-6320 Fire 

(eount, Ula Only) 
(Coumy Use Only) 
(Colny Uae Only) 

The followlno deacrlbe the requntlld changea to the above llsted document numberlproJect: 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 
FINAL 

REF. QUANTITY UNrr 
NO. '"'"! UNIT PRICE 

Signal 1.00 LS $84,606.50 
Signal Revlllon Fire Station 1.00 LS $147,367.21 

Total 
NOTE: • Indicates new Item. 

Fin! Station signalization was requested by Orange Counl'y Fire Department Upgrades to e>Clstlng 
cabinet were required by Traffic Engineering. Cue to this addlUonat work, 30 days are added to 
contract compleUon lime. 

CHANGE IN DELIVERY COMPLETION DATE: 30 DAYS 
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETE DATl 4/30/2024 
FINAL COMPLETION DATE: 6128/2024 

THIS SECTION FOR CONTRACTS ONLY 

Previous Contract Total Dollars 
Net Dollars for this Change 
New Contract Total Dolar 

Adjusted Substantial Completion Oat, 
Adjusted Final Completion Data: 

12,478,237.93 
231,972.71 

5130/2024 
7/29/2024 

FINAL 
AMOUNT 

l!! 
$ 84,806.60 
$147,387.21 

$231,972.71 

c nge or r reques c u s no on a re cos o n rac sue as a r, ma r a , o over a , 
and profit markup but also Includes any costs for modifications or change, In sequence of work to be performed, 
delays, reschedullng, disruptions, extended direct overhead or general overhead, acceleration, mat.ef1al or other 
a.caletlon which Includes wagea, and other Impact coats. 
The contractor underetande that this Is a "Change Order Reqytst" only and that no eontract changN haw 
been lmpl-.nented at this time. The contractor also understands that the above requeated changes are subject 
to the approval of the Purchasing and Contracts Division Manager or dHlgnee and subsequent proceHlng 
of a "Change Order". 

Vendor/Contractor Authorization 

Departmental Approval 

Engineering Approval 

Fire Department Approval 10-25-2023 

APPROVED BY ORANGE 
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

BCC Mtg. Date: December 12,  2023 



GIBBS 
& REGISTER 

Aur,ust ZJ, 2023 

Chris Hedum 

Orange County Public Works 

4200 South John Young Parkway 

Orlando, FL 32839 

PROPOSAL 

RE: Oalcridr,e Road Safd'! Improvements 

Signal Revision 2 Price Proposal 

Mr. Hedum, 

VIA EMAIL 

Chris.Hedum@ocfl.net 

Please see the attached change order lump sum pricing for the Oakridge Road Safety Improvements Signal Revision 

2 plans. 

Total Price Net Change to Contract for the Fire Department Portion 

Total Price Net Change to Contract for the Signal Portion 

Bid Documents 

G&R's pricing is based upon the following plans: 

Oescrliztign Preoared bv 

Signal Revision 2 Avcon 

General Scope of Work 

Dated 

3/3/23 

$147,367.21 
$84,605.50 

Furnish and install new traffic controller assembly at the Oakridge and Rio Grande intersection, new mast arm and 

foundation for fire department signal, concrete sidewalk and signing/pavement markings per Revision 2. 

232 South Dilard Stn!et 
Winter Gllrd•n, FL 3'717 

TEL _,. «17-654-6133 

FAX ~ 407-654·6134 

Page 1 of 2 



Chris Hedum 

Orange County Public Works 

Oakridge Road Safety Improvements 

August 21, 2023 

SCOPE CLARIFICATIONS 
No. Description 

1 
Pricing assumes that the new cabinet Is to be Installed on the existing ped11stal and using the existine cabling 
for the inters11ction. 

2 
Due to material lead times and the volatlltty we are requ115tlng 30 d1Y5 to be added to the contract. However, 
G&R reserves the right to add additional contract da~ if the material lead times extend beyond our control. 

3 
4"concrete sidewalk. additional 5igning and pavement martcings due to this revision will be billed per the unit 
rates in the contract and are not induded In this price. 

We appreciate the opportunity and look forward to working with you. Should you have any questions, please do 

not hesitate to contact us. 

Sincerely, 

Warren Forsythe 

Sr. Project Manager 

C. f i le 

John Rodriguez, President 

Page 2 of 2 



COR# CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DIiie: 812112023 - 61B"" & RE818TER, INC. 
232 S. Dl!lord ST. WINTER OARDEN. Fl.ORIDA '4717 

,._e:(4117)1564133 FAX; (401JHWIW 

OESCAIPTION OF WOftK: Signal li..wioian 2 Plans (l'i,w S-P0<11on) 

LOCATION OF WORK: Qakrtdge Road 

LABOR .11111""W. f:QIJPMEltr 
1u1AL nuut1LY <UUlr IUl"1. 

Cl<EW OESCRIPnON NO. HOURS RATI A"'OUNT DESCRIPTION <llV VM VNIT PRICE AMOUNT SIZliANDClAS5 QTY NO. HOUIS HOURLY RATE AMOUIIT 
I I 

STANDARD TIIE 
Pipe Fortn1an 1 *100 $44.00 $1,760.00 - PiclGJp TNd< 1 40.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 ---·-- $LI.OD $2,160.00 ... LLoaar Llborer 3 .o.oo 1 a.oo $11.01 $648.08 
Exaintor~r 1 B.00 $23.00 $111-1.00 BSG Excav- l a.oo $105.77 $846.16 
Load• Operalor 1 8.00 $ll.OO $176.00 

- ------ - -

Matertalss..bt<Jl31 Sll.00 

i..1o,1 .. $0.00 

OYER TIIIE ounty Opllon Sales Ta, • o.s,. on first $5,000.00 $0.00 Eqult>ffltnl Subtolll $2,494.24 
M.atonal Oil & Profit 15.00l4 $0.00 qu""""nt Ott & Prcllt 15.~ $374.14 
TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS: $0.00 ,uTAL EQVIPMfNT COSTS: $2,!68.38 

SUBCOHJRACJORS eotmtACTl'AY ~ A.OJUSTIIENT& ---- -- MDT .....,...15100 p/day s days) ,,..,.oo DESCRIF'TION 111:MII UNIT QTY UP AMOUNT 
H&MEllmoal $121 l7ti.OO 

FHP (4111 $70 per hcalr) $1,120.00 

Badger (V8c Trudi) SJ,625.2' 

$0.00 
$0.CII 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 - - - - -- $0.00 

Onctllbor 54,180.00 $0.00 

Labar Burdon •s·°" $1,916.00 $0.00 

Subto,- $6,206.00 5ub<Ontra<tor Subtoal $126,421.26 

Labor OH & Profit JS.CIC" $931).,0 -OH&Prafit 7.50!' $9,411.59 

TOTAL LABOR COSTS: $7,136.90 TOTAi sue COSTS: $135.902.15 TOTAL CONTRACT PAY ITEM ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00 

No .. : TOTAi.a LABOR $7,136.90 
MA~ALS S0.00 
EOUPMENT $2,"68.38 

SUIICOHTRACTORS S135,tm.&9 
SOB-TOTAL S14S.IOl.1S 
BOHO 1.00% Sl,459.oe 
CON~PAYll&MS $0.00 
COTOl'M. St•1M7.2t 



-
COR# CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

01111111 & RE81ST£R. INC. 
2318. oa..'119T. WINTER OAAOEH, FLORIO.. 34787 

P-:l .. ?)IIM41» PAX: j,ID7111M41W 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK; Sq,al R<nllllon 2 Pl .. s (Signol Ponton) 

LOCATION Of WORK; QaklielgeRalld 

- -- -- I.AIIOlt M,11 l'l!Jlf.W. 
,u, ... nvuR\.V 

CREW DESCRIPTION NO. >iOURS RATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION QTV UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

I I I 
STANDARD TIME 

MOTFarem.in 1 '40.00 $44.00 $].760.00 

Labcnr 3 '40.00 $11.00 SUllO.DO 

>-----

-1o1sSu11Caul SO.DO 

S-Tax $0.00 
OVERTIME County ODtlon Salos TH • 0.5" on first $5,000.00 $(UICI 

-•ial OH & Profit 15.00K $0.00 
,mH. MAT£RIALC05l5: $0.00 

WBCONTRACTORIS - - --- - - MOT Devices ($100 p/doy 5 days) $500.00 

HIME- $?0,2UOO 
FHP (4 ll 170 per hour) $1.120.00 

Direct Llbor $3,920.00 

labor Burden 45.°" $1,764.00 

Subtolal $5,684.00 subcontractor SulitOQI $71,114:1.00 

labor OH & Proflt 15.00II ~52.60 Sub OH& Prall! 7.50JI 55.388.23 

TOTAL LAIIOR COSTS: $4.S3UV TOTM. SUB COSTS: S77,23L23 

lillote: ------------------------------------------

Data: 812112023 

EQUIPIIENT 

<UUtr TOTAL 
SIZE AND CLA5S QTY NO. Hour1 

pra.11.-.,nc Subt.alal 

r.nufom1ntOHAPffllit 
TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS: 

CONTRACT PAY l1TiM AIUUIS1115HTS 

DeSCRl"TION ITEMI UNIT QTY 

I mTAI. COl'lTRACT PAY ITEM ADJUSTMENTS: 

TOTAL.I LABOR 
MATERIALS 
EQUIPMENT 

SUIICONTRACTORS 
SUB-TOTAL 
BONO 
CONTRACT PAY 111:MS 
COTO'l'AL 

HOURLY RATE 

15.00II 

UP 

AMOlJNT 

$0.00 
$0.00 
~.DO 

AMOUNT 

S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$11.00 

$0.IIO 

~ -00 

I0.00 

$6.538.60 

so.oo 
S0.00 

S77.231.2J 
183.717.811 

1.00% '837.118 
SCI.DO 



H&M ELECTRICAL & UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, INC. 

UNIT PRICING SHEET 

DATE: 4/10/2023 
PROJECT: Y22-711-CH OAKRIDGE RD PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS 

(REVISION #2 ADDITIONAL ITEMS ADDED) 
LOCATION: ORANGE CO., FL 

UNIT 
ITEM# UNIT PRICE EXTENSION 

0630-2-11 132 $20.00 $2,640.00 (OVERRUN CONTRACT PRICE FOR 2" CONDUIT) 
0630-2-12 88 $62.00 $5,456.00 (OVERRUN CONTRACT PRICE 4- 2" CONDUITS) 
0630-2-12 74 $186.00 $13,764.00 (NEW PRICING FOR 12-2" CONDUITS) 
0632-7-1 1 $3,825.00 $3,825.00 (SIGNAL CABLE FOR NEW MAST ARM & SIGNALS) 
0635-2-11 14 $1,179.00 $16,506.00 (NEW PRICING DUE TO COSTS INCREASE) 
0647-1-11 2 $2,439.00 $4,878.00 (NEW PRICING DUE TO LARGER POLE) 
0649-21-3 1 $60,775.00 $60,775.00 
0650-1-14 5 $1 ,815.00 $9,075.00 (NEW PRICING DUE TO TYPE OF HEADS) 
0650-1-44 $7,121.00 $7,121.00 
0650-1-46 1 $8,721 .00 $8,721.00 
0665-1-11 1 $1,245.00 $1,245.00 
0670-5-112 1 $38,710.00 $38,710.00 
0700-3-201 2 $1,029.00 $2,058.00 
0700-11-391 5 $3,325.00 $16,625.00 

$191,399.00 
UNIT 

ITEM# UNIT PRICE EXTENSION Added for Fire Station 

0630-2-11 132 $20.00 $2,640.00 
0630-2-12 0 $62.00 $0.00 
0630-2-12 74 $186.00 $13,764.00 
0632-7-1 $3,825.00 $3,825.00 
0635-2-11 6 $1 ,179.00 $7,074.00 
0647-1-11 2 $2,439.00 $4,878.00 
0649-21-3 1 $60,775.00 $60,775.00 
0650-1-14 5 $1,815.00 $9,075.00 
0650-1-44 1 $7,121 .00 $7,121.00 
0650-1-46 $8,721 .00 $8,721 .00 
0665-1-11 $1 ,245.00 $1 ,245.00 
0670-5-112 0 $38,710.00 $0.00 
0700-3-201 2 $1 ,029.00 $2,058.00 
0700-1 1-391 0 $3,325.00 $0.00 



$121,176.00 
NOTES: 

H & M ELECTRICAL IS A FOOT & ORANGE CO. CERTIFIED DBE CONTRACTOR. 

A BOND IS NOT INCLUDED. INCREASE OUR QUOTE BY OUR PRORATED 
SHARE OF ANY BOND FEES THAT ARE TO BE BACK CHARGED AGAINST THE 
SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT. 
A WARRANTY BOND IS NOT INCLUDED IN OUR QUOTE. 

OUR QUOTE INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING LEVELS OF INSURANCE: 
2M GENERAL UABIUTY, 1M AUTO, 1M WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION. 

PRIME CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LAYOUT/SURVEY AND MAINTENANCE 
OF TRAFFIC AS REQUIRED INCLUDING LIGHT TOWERS IF NECESSARY. PRIME 
WILL ALSO PROVIDE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS IF REQUIRED. 

PRIME CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL TESTING AND INSPECTIONS FOR 
THE DRILL SHAFT INSTALLATIONS. THE DRILL SHAFTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED 
DURING THE DAYTIME, IF NIGHTIIME INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED THAN AN 
ADDITIONAL COST OF $4,000.00 PER SHIFT FOR NIGHTS OR WEEKEND WORK. 
THE DRILL SHAFT INSTALLATIONS WILL BE INSTALLED BY TRADITIONAL MEANS 
AND METHODS, HOWEVER THE PRIME MAY ANTICIPATE THE NEED, (COSTS), TO USE 
EXTENDED OR FULL LENGTH CASING TO STABILIZE THE SHAFTS DUE TO THE 
FOUNDATION NOTE 6 ON PLAN SHEET T-10. THE FOLLOWING ADDERS MAY 
BE REQUIRED PER SHAFT: 
$5,125.00 PER SHAFT FOR EXTENDED TEMPORARY CASING, 10' TO 12" 
$32,500.00 PER SHAFT FOR FULL LENGTH TEMPORARY CASING .. 

OUR QUOTE DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY LINE CHARGES THAT MAY OR MAY NOT 
BE REQUIRED BY DUKE ENERGY FOR THE SIGNAL SERVICE. 

OUR QUOTE DOES NOT INCLUDE AS-BUILT DRAWINGS. WE WILL ASSIST IN 
THE PROCESS HOWEVER THE PRIME SHALL GENERA TE THE DRAWINGS AS WELL 
AS ALL SURVEY REQUIRED. 

THE PLANS DO NOT INDICATE ANY TEMPORARY SIGNALS POLES, THEREFORE NONE 
ARE INCLUDED IN OUR QUOTE. WE HAVE INCLUDED SHIFTING OF THE EXISTING 
SIGNAL HEADS AND TEMPORARY DETECTION AS REQUIRED AT OAK RIDGE AND 
HARCOURT AVE AND OAK RIDGE AND RIO GRANDE AVE. 

REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLES ARE QUOTED FOR DAYTIME WORK 
ONLY. ADD AN ADDITIONAL $1 ,500.00 PER POLE REMOVAL FOR NIGHTIIME WORK. 



NO CONCRETE REMOVAL OR REPLACEMENT IS INCLUDED IN OUR QUOTE. THIS 
INCLUDES ALL REMOVALS FOR POLES, SIGNS, PULL BOXES LOCATIONS NOR THE 
REPLACEMENT OF THE CONCRETE IN THOSE AREAS. 

OUR QUOTE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO ESCALATION IN PRICING FROM OUR VENDORS. 
VENDORS HAVE QUOTED THE MATERIALS REQUIRED WITH A 30 DAY PRICING HOLD. 



EquipmentWatch~ 

-.equlJ1111C-h.ai111 

All prices shown In US dollars($) 

Rental Rate Blue Book, Usage Report (Monthly} May 5. 2023 

Hame:GARFleet 
Adjustments 
Nole: \o\llues not speciled at the Nee1 level will be taken from lndM<lual equipment adjustments. 
Rale Elledive Date: Always Recent Rare Effective Dole: • 
Region: Flotlda Organization: Florida DOT 
C>wnershil! Ad~tment: 100% 
Ren&al Rate Blue Book Rates 

Opll•Una M@tment JO ... 

Al prices shown in US dollars ($) 

~Ol<llls Renlll R.,. BIii< Boole AdjllllfflOtft 

ll ~ .. Size ....,......u.,. ... Modal 

__ , 
enour- O,OW,t,lp °""'"*" ...., ldlllg 

-· RIQioll 

..... °"'9111111 Oplrdog ---c.. Tw,e Can - ......, -HE· Sdl "' Lay-Mor SWEEPl,IASTER 2023 a,-,,i..,.,i,:n. USO USO USO USO 2023- 0,1-.100" lOOI' 1°"'6 USO USO 
!ZA Pnlp,lled 300 ttot-:24.a . M~.27 $37.31 S2UJ S4U7 o+Gl R- '8UO 1112.0B 

PWtllmtnl -Modo:Dluol, H .ffl 
a.- r,.....,alon:H)'dtauk 

HE-- To ,_, Rl>11V 1023 On,,n \Mcllll:l&.4'' , USO USO VSD usu 2UU- Otllndo, 1DCM6 U)O" 100'6 USO USO 
IJ7 ,..,.°" 1.4 PaM:f Modl::Gllldinr $17.15 $10.40 $8.51 S19.03 04-01 R•ldr. S27.55 527.55 

c~.,. ... 97.7'11 

HE·- U · 80MAG 8\Vl20-.0 Z023 Drum Widlh:.C1.;r , USO USO USO USO 21123- 011Ando. 100% 10016 100'6 USO USO 
11112 W..tory 3.4 PCIWl!!r MOH:Oin1I $33.31 $23.16 Sll.10 '38.85 04-01 Flcwldr. '58.SS ~55 c_..., .. , 97.7'6 

HE· .... On,,n 2.5 · Bor.tAG BW1240H :ma Dnl'!l'lwle:&-. USO USO USD USO 31123. o,,anr1110, JCICMtl 100 .. lOO'l6 USO 1 U$0 
663 lo!b"""'Y H Du.am WldUr.J7 .I , SO.II 1n.s1 $21.SI Ma78 04-01 Flortdl: 112.1' 

_,. 
c.._,.., mt .._,.,.o. ,u ... 

Powwar Modl:D»HI 

HI':· Soll To BOMAG BWURH ZOZJ N-OI USO USO USO USO 2023. Ofl&ndo, JOOII& 10010 100'!6 U5D USO 
ti/17 "'•lad 2.4 Sp•~s:llF/311, ,,u, 991.ll ... .34 1104.Jll 04-01 Fltslda: &124.01 1124.06 -- ffll -OIYtftwol..t,0 IN ca.-· .P-,-,0-
HE- ~Wtl &Q . c .... p1101< IID8H2 2023 OjlOIIMOI USO USO USO USO 2023- 0,llfl(lo, 100'!• 100 .. 10M6 USO 1 USO 6811- 8111tp PIOIH~i:Aa>SIFOPS $3U5 111,24 $15,82 S37.2S o+Gl Fto,idl: $49.89 $49.119 - .P--:0- 97.816 -HE· S1n9loDn1m 4.5· Bot.lAG IIWJ77DH-40 ZD23 0/\#lllypo:Smoolll, USO USO USO USO 2IOZ3- O,lal,do, 1- 100,0 1- USO USO 
694'1111,-Y 7.4 0 ..... ,,,.,,,,,..,, ... $56.811 ISi.Ci 11.1.33 16UO 04-01 Floo.W. SllA.74 '1111.711 

Canuoc1ol1 .. P0N'fr~:Dr$~ 97.:IM 

HE· OMer 11.5 · o..,e eOG 2023 Opo,atirG Welllln:8. 77 , USO USO USO USO 2023· O.lnfo. 10Qq6 100 .. 1DIM4, USO USO 
716 Molmted 6.4 PawerModOl:Dleod $40.72 S27.06 Si!V.3G $40.0 00-01 Florida: "7.77 w .n 

Hydroui• "" 97.MI 
EICCalllO" 

HE· o.lOlr '-5· Muehl ZA~IS SOU-3 2<123 Optlatlng w.lgllt.U ' USO USO USO USO 2023. DIIOlndo. 1- ,oo .. 11MK6 USO 1 USO =- 11.4 °'*""' $31.59 124.14 '15.110 S38.22 04-01 F-: sse.o $5G.4J 
compact .. , Plato<Jloll:IIOPS , 17.3'11 
EJCtlltelOII 

___ ., 
HE· Sell "' l.ay,Mor SW!El'MAST!R 2023 lkaa,o~,-12, U.SD USO USll USD 2llZ3- °"""'°· 100.. 

100o1, 10016 USO USD 
7:IO Plo,obd SIi) ~24.8 , $45.27 131.31 SU.63 MU7 04-01 Flo,lda: MUI -p- --· ,a.a.. - r,.,..-,..,......., 
HE· C-t 1151 camtpllar T/10 2023 Opel- USO USO USO USO 2IQ23. Or-. 100.. 1..,.. ioo,o USO USO 
731 Tro Plftllcfoo:AOPS/FClPS $52.S7 uus SZUB Sl63.8. 04-01 F- $16.62. S86.i2 ~. 2200 .-Motte1ll<!HI -IDS 

HE· o4-'IMI US• DffHI 624l 2023 8uc .... ~.3.5 . USO USO USO USO zon. Olllndo. 1IIO'II ~· 100.. U5D USO 
T.12Mi<ulllo4I 199 -1'2, $50.01 135.3! US.01 SSS.19 ()4.01 Ffooido: $HAO 185.ilO -· hp Opaf- 97.11'11 

Laatlera l'IGIOtfcn:flOP&IF<lPS 
, Palat Mode:OiNII 

HE· -t-\W 150 , Deett ~ 4L 2023 lluclool Clpaciy.3, USO USO USO USO :im:,. 011ando, 100-,. - 10D'lb USO USO 733- 174 1-ta,..-vu.1&a . $50.4' "30.55 $25.23 S60.55 04-01 Aolldl: $81.01 $11 .Q.J 
WIIHI hp Ope,_ 97.MI 
l-rs Pl-on:ROPS. 

F>a"°'-:llloHI 
HE- .._'!Ml 15(1. o,.,. 544l 2023 &uckfl C.pocqr.3. USO USD USD USO 2023- Oilan:io, too,t 100'~ 10016 USO USO 
734 Mic>ll ... d 11• Ho•-:188 , $50 .... S:!0.55 SZU3 $8D55 04-01 F«lrl:11'. Ul.01 Hl.01 - hp Opa111a1 97.11'1' .._ ... PICll«lk>n:ROPS • --... HE· eomp,,ct 2851 DHf~ 331G 2023 .._...~. USO USO USO USO = · Oo1ando, 100* lOO'II 1cm, USO USO 
735r.l< 0- $,ti.42 '33 ... SZ'-71 sun 04-01 Floritlo: 183.C& $810& 

1.oa1 ... 3200 1'1-Don:ROPSIFDPS -Ibo .-~ .... 
HE· ArUcul•ed 200 · Onte 620(; 2023 Holscpo,...,;215.0. USD USO USD USO 2021· o,-.,- 100\I lOO'l6 USO USO 
na- 141 Op,,,_ $81.88 S&U8 s,IO.IW IUt.10 04-01 Rarida: SUS.SIi $145.50 -... ltp --£ROI'S , 176,. __ .,._ 
HE• 4·Wd 150 · DHre !W<l ZOZJ Blldltl CIIIMQIY:3 . USD USO USO USO ZD23· Olla.nda, lCIO'Ni 100'll 10001 USO USO 
737 Nlbtkl.td 174 tto,~:188 , HOM Sl0.55 SZS.23 $60.55 04-01 - 111.Dl $81.01 

Wh ... hp Ope111a1 97 .M6 ~· PrCIIICUon:ROPS, 
PovN MDcft:DleNI 

Hf: . OMet 2•.s ONre 2•5G LC 21123 aucbtC,tjllcity:0.99 , USO USO USO USO 2023· Or1111do, 10016 100% 100<1 USO USO 
738Motroltd HarSlpCll,wr:159.0 . SUH $54.10 $,U .il<I H8.71 04-()1 Fl-: $Ul.07 $1311.07 
~ .. fc 29.4 OpOIOlling 17.~ 
Ucava1ors .., WOIQl,t.~30.0 , 

P<!Mt Modt:D11,.1 

HE· Siaglo OIWI O · Ha"'m H7J :!DlJ Clru,.~:5rnoo<lt . USO USO USO USO 2023· o,tando, 10D'l6 lO<l'II 1~ USO USll 
739 .....,ory , .. Onmt \Mdlli:61.1 . 16?.05 $58.97 S31.04 $70.U 04-01 Florido: Sl.19.05 ,u,.os 
c- ... HollJIP(JWel:74.2 , 11.7ft 

-Mode:DIHot 

HE.· Crti.'4t! r 1.5· 0..•• 95G 20Z3 Op~ating USO U50 USO USO 20ll· <Mondo. lOOlt, l Cil'll 100t, USO USO 
7.CO Mourud 10.4 w.ig,1:112+4.0 , $16.39 S39.l8 $33.19 S7Z.91 04-0i Flo, j~ .. IIOS.7? $10&,'7 

H)'lraolic .. Pa\Ml!r Mode:Oteset 11 ... , 
l:XUY1,fort 

HE· •·Wd 150 00<.'!t 54•L 2023 llucloll C1j110ty.J , USO USO USD USO 2023· Odlndo, lO(p:'.t 1(10>! 10010 USO USO 

7. l ""'"*'"" ,,. ~~i:106 . $SO.A& PO.!.S J2$.ZJ H0.55 04-01 Raltk: $81,01 $111.Dl 
hp o,-., !7ffl 

All material herein© 2003-2023 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 3 



GIBBS 
& REGISTER 

SUBCONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
-

PROJECT# 22003 SUBCONTRACTOR 
Title Oakridge Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements Contract t 22003 - 0025 
AddreH Company Badger Daylighting Corp. 

Orlando, FL 32801 AddreBB 4910 NCR 900 E 
Owner Brownsbu,:gLlli_ 46112 
CHANGE INFORMATION MAJOR REFERENCE -- -
SCO No. 22003-0025-0002 IHue# 
Issued Wednesday, Ml!ly 3, 2023 
Subject Subcontract 0025 - Badger Dayllghtlng Corp. RFI# 

SC/PO Change Order 0002 
Schedule 
Amount Other 

I I CHANGE COST BREAKDOWN 

I Item# 
Cost ' 

Description UOM QTY Unit Price Code 1 

0001 2060 I Badger Hydrovac with Operator HR 50.00 250.0000 
Oncludes oort to oort) 

!0002 2060 Additional Operator /Includes cort to oort) HR 50.00 65.0000 
0003 2060 Badoer Hvdrovac with Ooerator - Overtime 
0004 2060 Addttional Operator • Overtime 
0005 2060 Consumable Materials 

r 
__ 0006 2060 Fluctuating Fuel Recovery - --

f NOTES/ REMARKS 

CHANGE ORDER TOTALS 
Original Subcontract Amount 
Total of Previous Change Orders 
Net Subcontract Amount Prior to this Change Order 
Amount of this Change Order 
New Subcontract Amount 
Change In Contract Time 
New Substantial Com letlon Date 

HR 12.00 275.0000 
HR 12.00 85.0000 
EA 6.00 40.0000 
LS 6.00 345.2600 

Change Order = 

-

Change 

$12,500.00 

$3 250.00 
$3 300.00 
S1 020.00 
$240.00 

$2 071.56 

$22,381 .56 

$8,665.26 
$950.00 

$9,615.26 
$22,381.56 
$31,998.82 

Days 
Date 

CHANGE ORDER NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR 

SUB 

Signed 

Cor . 

Printed rmma Ail.n11n, Co'llratlo Analylt 

Date _S14_12_02_l _ ___ _ 

www.gibbsandregister.com 




